
Respondent Name 

 Jamie Smith 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
(Thu, 26 Oct 2023 at 1:17 AM) 
  

To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that Jamie Smith, currently a candidate for the Pierce County Council has, once again, 
violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details are as follows: 
 
1)  Total failure to file required expenditure or contribution reports (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 
42.17A.240) 
 
Jamie Smith (a candidate who has run for office on 5 separate occasions within the last 8 years) has failed to file any C3 
or C4 reports since 8/30/23. She has had two PDC complaints filed against her this election cycle, one of which was 
resolved with a written warning (See PDC Enforcement Case #139013, warning letter attached for staff reference), 
and the other an ongoing investigation (See PDC Enforcement Case #141807, original complaint attached for staff 
reference).   Based on these cases, her extensive recent experience in the last 5 campaigns, presumably she is aware of 
the existence of the PDC and the fact that she has to at least go through some kind of motions to pretend to follow the 
law. 
 
However, even in the middle of the current investigation and despite the “naughty, naughty” letter sent by the PDC 
recently, this politician refuses to follow the law.  At a minimum she was required to file: 
 
1) a C4 covering 9/1/23 to 10/16/23 on 10/17/23. 
2) a C4 covering 7/25/23 to 8/31/23 on 9/11/23. 
 
But she has failed to do so. Likely she failed to file C3s between 8/30/23 and present as well. Who really knows what is 
happening with this campaign and we are only a few days away from the election. 
 
Obviously, in this case warning letters have failed to inspire compliance or even a pretense of compliance by this 
professional politician.  
 
I don’t know what else to say here.  The violations continue to be obvious, and while this candidate may be laughing 
at the impotence of the PDC, I am not sure that this is a great outcome for showcasing what enforcement actually 
looks like.  Without monetary penalties of some kind in this case and probably a subpoena of the bank records here, 
nobody can possibly know what is happening with this political campaign. 
 
Let me know if you need more, but I’m sure she will continue to break the law and I’ll keep the PDC informed. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
 
(For Internal PDC Staff reference – based on my written testimony submitted to the PDC last month, I am counting this as 
complaint #10 for October) 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know what is happening with a politician's campaign right in the middle of an election cycle.  Why isn't 
Jamie Smith filing the legally required reports?  What is she hiding?  How many contributions has she received in the last few 
months?  How has she squandered the cash that she has received?  Presumably she knows she has to follow the law - in the last 
8 years she has run for office as a professional politician 5 times.   What is she hiding from the public now? 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Just blank spaces where reports should have been 
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List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
If you can find her treasurer or anyone else associated with this campaign 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 



Respondent Name 

Jamie Smith 
Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
(Sat, 26 Aug 2023 at 5:42 PM) 
To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that failed legislative candidate Jamie Smith has repeatedly violated Washington 
State’s campaign finance laws every time she has run for the legislature in 2018, 2020, and in 2022 plus the 
current 2023 campaign for the Pierce County Council.  The details are as follows: 
 
1)  Attempting to conceal the truth about political activity from the public by waiting weeks, months, or 
more to report what they did or who funded them (Violation RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240) 
 
 
First, let’s just review the late reporting, which is essentially an effort by this serial failed political candidate to 
conceal the truth from the public for as long as she believes she can.  Even a casual review of this politician’s 
campaigns reveals something is wrong here.  It is particularly concerning since many of these reports were 
actually filed weeks and even months late finally revealing the reported truth about this campaign that was 
concealed from the public during the campaign itself – many late reports were filed after the election was over. 
 
As usual, I try to provide the specific examples of lawbreaking in a very easy-to-read and simpler to understand 
spreadsheet format.  This is both for PDC staff convenience, but it also helps the lawbreakers use the list as a 
reference sheet so that they can go back and try to explain, justify, or excuse their repetitive lawbreaking 
activities.  I’ve attached this both as an Excel file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the optimal value 
from the effort.    Please note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked by clicking 
on the far-right column.  I believe this makes it easier for everyone. 
 
A quick note again on how this report is organized.  I’ve organized it by latest report first.  You’ll note that 
the latest report filed by this guy was 140  days late which is many months late.  There is always something 
wrong when a candidate is filing many reports months later. 
  
I’ve color coded the most extreme late reports red, as usual, of which there are 27.  I’ve color coded the 
problematically late orange, and there are 29 of those 14-5 days late.  Illegal for sure, but also the vast majority 
of these problematically late reports were concealing information from the public during the last 21 days 
before an election – strategically organized to conceal the truth from the public when they are most likely to be 
looking.  Even just these reports alone would justify notice to the PDC, but when combined with the the more 
egregious volume of super late reporting color coded red in the attached spreadsheets – this is a real 
concerning pattern of behavior.  
 
I’ve color coded the sloppily late reports yellow, and there are only 9 of those – all 4 days late.  If this campaign 
had just been typically sloppy with their reporting, I wouldn’t have filed this complaint.  So, it appears that 
when this politician want to break the law, she just goes for weeks and months and conceals everything from 
the public.  The attached spreadsheet and PDF file of this information should be adequate to verify this 
allegation.  I’m sure every one of these violations has a story behind it – and it would be good to get a 
complete picture of the stories and yarns she will spin to explain this pattern of troubling illegal behavior. 
 
By the way, this extensive and exhaustive list of violations clearly indicates that it is highly likely the reports 
recently filed and not yet refiled are inaccurate, and it would not a bad idea for PDC staff to subpoena the bank 
records and see how far off the C4 reports have been when filed on behalf of this politician. 
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2)  Apparent theft of campaign funds, misuse of campaign funds, disappearing campaign funds for 
likely personal use (Violation of RCW 42.17A.445) 
 
This is one of those violations that should not happen in any real campaign run with even amateur treasurers 
and unserious candidates.  Nobody should be disappearing, losing, or pocketing campaign cash with no 
explanation.  Everyone should take these types of violations seriously.  Yet, that is exactly what appears to have 
happened here, based upon the admittedly, illegally late and very deficient reporting made by this politician. 
 
First, it appears that approximately $4,170.19 has vanished.   The last C4 (expenditure report) this campaign 
filed for their failed 2020 campaign reported they had $14,502.48 cash on hand (see line 18) (See PDC Report 
# 110003777, attached for staff reference).  The first C4 (expenditure report) this campaign filed in 2022 
(See PDC Report # 110113067, attached for staff reference) claims that they had $10,332.29 on hand – 
presumably left over from the failed 2020 campaign.  However, what happened to the missing 
$4,170.19?  We can only speculate because this campaign hasn’t told us.  Did the candidate spend it at 
the local pot shop?  Did they take a trip to Mexico?  Who knows, but the public needs to know, and this 
issue should be resolved. 
 
 
3)  Failure to accurately describe expenses, and the illegal concealment of required information from 
the public.  (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 390-16-037)   
 
Once I realized this politician would so egregiously violate the law with such reckless disregard for the public to 
know the truth,  in every single campaign in which she participated and lost, I kept looking closer.   It turns out 
this serial politician has failed to follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the 
reporting of expenditures frequently (of course).  Below are a few specific examples of failing to follow the 
law.  These are clear and explicit  violation of WAC 390-16-037. 
  

 On PDC Report # 100882351,attached for staff reference in addition to being months late (filed in 
January 2019 – months after the 2018 election was lost) Every single expenditure was reported was 
lacking in any of the required details.  Tens of thousands of dollars in expenditures for “online” 
(presumably online advertising) – no details about how many ads, over what timeframe, where they ran, 
etc.  Zero legally required information.  Plus printing, postcards, etc.  No details provided.  This is a 
textbook example of a total violation of WAC 390-16-037, example A and example B, plus hiding 
the truth for months. 

 On PDC Report # 100882347, attached for staff reference in addition to being many months late 
(filed in January 2019 – again, months after the 2018 election was lost).  This politician claims they 
spent $2,143.50 on “signs” but no legally required details about how many signs they purchased, 
assuming anything else on this report is accurate.  Another explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, 
Example B.   

 On PDC Report # 100882352, attached for staff reference, again months late and no details for 
almost anything.  For example, this politician claims they spent thousands of dollars described as 
“online” presumably on online ads, but again, no details, how many ads? Which platforms?  How many 
impressions?  Over what timeframe?  All details concealed from the public.  Also, $3,000 was reportedly 
given to vendor “Keanan Taute” for “service.”  What type of service?  Was it payment for stealing her 
opponents yard signs?  For hacking her opponents Facebook Page?  What type of “service.”  More 
details are legally required for this type of transaction.  Same with over a thousand dollars of late 
reported expenditures to a vendor called “Toskr” in Oakland, California.  What were these payments 
for?  PI work digging up dirt on political opponents?  Zero description provided – despite the legal 
requirement to do so.  Also, this candidate claims that they paid themself $288.99 for “supplies” but 
never identified where these supplies came from (what was the original source – the real vendor), what 
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type of supplies are we talking about here (magazine subscriptions?  Beer for the road?  Box cutters to 
deface her opponents campaign signs?  What was it.  Again, this entire report reads like a classic 
violation of WAC 390-16-037. 

 On PDC Report # 100882350, attached for staff reference, again months late after the election was 
over and again, almost every single expenditure lacking in the basic required details mandated by law – 
“printing” and “advertising” are perfect examples of violations of WAC 390-16-037 both example A 
& B. 

  
There appear to be many similar violations like the ones I have detailed above throughout the campaigns this 
politician has fumbled through over the past few years. 
 
I was about to file an additional allegation about the apparent illegal transfer of funds between the 2022 failed 
state legislature race to the current 2023 campaign for Pierce County Council, but I realized the PDC is already 
looking into this campaign for that specific allegation (See PDC Enforcement Case #139013, based on a 
complaint filed last month by Robert Parker).  So, I will ignore that allegation because it appears there is some 
effort to address that issue currently underway. 
 
My additional allegations might be worth addressing under the same Enforcement Case action just for PDC 
staff efficiency, or due to the length of time between the original complaints in this case, staff may choose to 
treat this one as an independent complaint.  Regardless of which choice PDC staff take, I’ll be available to 
provide more details if it is necessary. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Glen Morgan 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know if a politician, even one who loses year after year, is stealing money from their own 
campaign.  They also have a right to know what this politician is doing with their campaign cash, who is funding them, 
and the public has a right to know these things while a campaign is still in process.  Not weeks, months, or even years 
later.  This politician is seriously out of control and hiding far too much from the public. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
All attached for reference. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
All the past treasurers and the current one plus the candidate themself and anyone else associated with this campaign 
who has not yet fled the country.  It also seems necessary for the PDC to file a subpoena for the bank records for this 
campaign so they can figure out what is really happening here because it is obvious the campaign isn't reporting the 
truth. 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 







 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100882350
AMENDS
100866925

01-28-2019

JAMIE L SMITH  (Vote Jamie Smith)

PO Box 1342 Puyallup, WA

98371 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2018

09/01/18 10/15/18 X

$28,279.79

$26,313.77

$6,797.88

$33,111.65

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,391.44

$0.00

$12,207.91

$6,627.50

$6,797.88

$13,425.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,633.29

X
X

(253)446-6756

$35,758.15

$2,500.00

$33,258.15

JAMIE SMITH 01/28/19 David S Kacoroski 01/28/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/05/2018 $2,000.00

09/05/2018 $300.00

09/06/2018 $663.00

09/07/2018 $25.00

09/10/2018 $25.00

09/14/2018 $935.00

09/11/2018 $1,050.00

09/17/2018 $50.00

See attached

$26,313.77

$307.91

09/10/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$126.39

09/06/18
ACTBLUE

, WA

Merchant Fee
$102.62

09/17/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$149.74

09/17/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$100.25

09/21/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$1,489.15

09/24/18
PATTI DAILEY

Puyallup, WA 98371

buttons
$100.00

$4,251.44

$6,627.50



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       
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JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 09/01/18 10/15/18

09/29/18
FACEBOOK

,

advertising
$480.00

10/05/18
ACTBLUE

, WA

merchant fees
$67.15

10/05/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$2,434.29

10/15/18
KEANAN TAUTE
1106 7th St SW
Puyallup, WA 98371

campaign support
$900.00

10/12/18
FACEBOOK

,

advertising
$250.00

10/07/18
COCKRELL CIDER
6613 114th Ave Ct E.
Puyallup, WA

facility rental;
$120.00

$4,251.44



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 
 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
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JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith)

09/01/18 10/15/18

09/25/18 $2,100.00

09/13/18 $20.00

09/14/18 $25.00

09/16/18 $50.00

09/18/18 $750.00

09/19/18 $450.00

09/20/18 $75.00

09/25/18 $225.00

09/26/18 $50.00

09/26/18 $25.00

10/01/18 $125.00

10/01/18 $262.77

09/27/18 $3,650.00

10/04/18 $3,520.00

10/05/18 $3,500.00

10/03/18 $500.00

10/03/18 $50.00

10/04/18 $85.00

10/09/18 $125.00

10/10/18 $160.00

10/13/18 $1,312.00

10/15/18 $500.00

10/13/18 $2,950.00

10/07/18 $756.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
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JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 09/01/18 10/15/18

10/08/18

HDCC
4130 1ST AVE S, SUITE D
SEATTLE, WA 98134

Candidate
Advising

$68.75
$6,797.88

X

10/15/18

HDCC
4130 1ST AVE S, SUITE D
SEATTLE, WA 98134

Joint Mailers $6,729.13
$6,797.88

X

$6,797.88



 
OANS 

 

 
 

(12/99)    

L
 

 

 
 

 

ULE SCHED
TO C4 L

 

  
 
 

            

Ca ate or Comndid mittee Name eport Date 
              
 R

 

4. LOANS STILL OWED.  List each loan that has previously been reported and still has a balance due. 
 
 
 Date 

 
Lender’s Name and Address Origina

Principal Repaid 
or Amou

 
l Amount Forgiven 

 
nt Owed 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

   
Subtota

Page 

        
l This 
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JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 09/01/18 10/15/18

10/27/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

10/28/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,500.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100882352
AMENDS
100877040

01-28-2019

JAMIE L SMITH  (Vote Jamie Smith)

PO Box 1342 Puyallup, WA

98371 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2018

10/30/18 11/30/18 X

$64,836.44

$7,235.00

$0.00

$7,235.00

($2,500.00)

$0.00

($2,500.00)

$69,571.44

$0.00

$53,251.47

$11,141.67

$0.00

$11,141.67

($2,500.00)

$0.00

($2,500.00)

$61,893.14

X
X

(253)446-6756

$7,678.30

$0.00

$7,678.30

JAMIE SMITH 01/28/19 David S Kacoroski 01/28/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/30/18 11/30/18

10/31/2018 $500.00

10/31/2018 $35.00

11/01/2018 $25.00

11/02/2018 $250.00

11/02/2018 $3,250.00

11/06/2018 $1,900.00

11/12/2018 $1,100.00

11/04/2018 $100.00

See attached

$7,235.00

$94.27

10/31/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$264.62

11/02/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$750.00

11/03/18
KEANAN TAUTE
1106 7th St SW
Puyallup, WA 98371

service:  October
$3,000.00

11/04/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$750.00

11/04/18
TOSKR, INC
1330 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612

invoice 3107
$406.33

11/04/18
TOSKR, INC
1330 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612

invoice 3368
$884.42

$4,992.03

$11,141.67



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       

 
 

3

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/04/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$750.00

11/06/18
FACEBOOK

,

onine
$750.00

11/17/18
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

LOAN REPAYMENT
$1,000.00

11/17/18
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

LOAN REPAYMENT
$1,500.00

11/17/18
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

supplies
$288.99

11/30/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$703.04

$4,992.03



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 
 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

4

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith)

10/30/18 11/30/18

11/13/18 $50.00

11/18/18 $25.00



 
OANS 

 

 
 

L
 
 

 

ULE SCHED
TO C4 L 

(12/99) 
 

 
 
                Page ____ 

Ca ate or Comndid mittee Name Report Date 
         

 

2. LOAN PAYMENTS.  Candidates may be repaid no more than amount loaned or permitted by WAC 390-05-400, whichever is less.  See instruction manual. 
 
 Date Paid Lender’s Name and Address Principal Paid Interest Paid Total Payment Balance Owed 
 
                                      
 
 

                                      
 
 

      

 

                                
 

                                      
 
 

                                      
 
 

      
 

                                

      

 

                                
 

      

 

                                
 

                                      
 
 

                                      
 
 

                                      
 
 

                                      
 
 

  
Total Principal Paid This Page

 
       

   
 

 Total Payments This Page
       

  

 

5

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/30/18 11/30/18

11/17/18
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$0.00

11/17/18
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,500.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100882347
AMENDS
100846029

01-28-2019

JAMIE L SMITH  (Vote Jamie Smith)

PO Box 1342 Puyallup, WA

98371 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2018

06/01/18 07/16/18 X

$10,193.07

$2,975.00

$1,135.30

$4,110.30

$0.00

($50.00)

($50.00)

$14,253.37

$0.00

$4,350.64

$2,288.85

$1,135.30

$3,424.15

$0.00

($50.45)

($50.45)

$7,724.34

X
X

(253)446-6756

$6,529.03

$2,500.00

$4,029.03

JAMIE SMITH 01/28/19 David S Kacoroski 01/28/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 06/01/18 07/16/18

06/06/2018 $250.00

06/08/2018 $25.00

06/10/2018 $50.00

06/13/2018 $100.00

06/18/2018 $125.00

06/19/2018 $100.00

06/20/2018 $150.00

06/23/2018 $1,000.00

See attached

$2,975.00

$95.35

06/23/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

Signs
$2,143.50

06/10/18
ROBERT & BYRNA KLAVANO
7616 131ST ST CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98373

deposit lost in the mail
$50.00

$0.00

$2,288.85



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 
 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

3

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith)

06/01/18 07/16/18

06/29/18 $1,000.00

07/03/18 $25.00

07/06/18 $50.00

07/09/18 $100.00



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
 

 

 

4

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 06/01/18 07/16/18

06/12/18

FSM CATERING
13916 62nd Ave E
Puyallup, WA 98373

Catering
Kick-Off (60
guests)

$900.00
$900.00

X

06/25/18

GINA BUA
7419 56TH AVE CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

supplies for
yard signs

$235.30
$860.30

X

NOT EMPLOYED

$1,135.30



 

CORRECTIONS 

 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 c 

 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

      

Date 

       
1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS  (Include mathematical corrections.) 
 
Date of Report Contributor’s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported Corrected Amount Difference 

(+ or -) 

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

 Total corrections to contributions 
Enter on line 6 of C4. Show + or (-). 

 
        

 

5

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 06/01/18 07/16/18

06/10/18
ROBERT & BYRNA KLAVANO
7616 131ST ST CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98373 $50.00 $0.00 ($50.00)

($50.00)



 

CORRECTIONS 

 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 c 

 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

      

Date 

       
2. EXPENDITURES  (Include mathematical corrections.) 
 
Date of Report Vendor’s Name or Description of Correction Amount Reported Corrected Amount Difference 

(+ or -) 

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

      
 
 

                              

 Total corrections to expenditures 
Enter on line 15 of C4. Show + or (-). 

 
        

 

6

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 06/01/18 07/16/18

06/10/18
ROBERT & BYRNA KLAVANO
7616 131ST ST CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98373 $50.00 $0.00 ($50.00)

06/23/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445 $2,143.50 $2,143.05 ($0.45)

($50.45)



 
OANS 

 

 
 

(12/99)    

L
 

 

 
 

 

ULE SCHED
TO C4 L

 

  
 
 

            

Ca ate or Comndid mittee Name eport Date 
              
 R

 

4. LOANS STILL OWED.  List each loan that has previously been reported and still has a balance due. 
 
 
 Date 

 
Lender’s Name and Address Origina

Principal Repaid 
or Amou

 
l Amount Forgiven 

 
nt Owed 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

   
Subtota

Page 

        
l This 

 

7

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 06/01/18 07/16/18

10/27/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

10/28/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,500.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

100882351
AMENDS
100871287

01-28-2019

JAMIE L SMITH  (Vote Jamie Smith)

PO Box 1342 Puyallup, WA

98371 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2018

10/16/18 10/29/18 X

$61,391.44

$3,445.00

$0.00

$3,445.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,836.44

$0.00

$25,633.29

$27,618.18

$0.00

$27,618.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$53,251.47

X
X

(253)446-6756

$11,584.97

$2,500.00

$9,084.97

JAMIE SMITH 01/28/19 David S Kacoroski 01/28/19



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/16/18 10/29/18

10/16/2018 $25.00

10/17/2018 $190.00

10/19/2018 $25.00

10/24/2018 $2,895.00

10/22/2018 $25.00

10/23/2018 $85.00

10/25/2018 $175.00

10/29/2018 $25.00

$3,445.00

$23.45

10/17/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$203.32

10/19/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$500.00

10/24/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$750.00

10/25/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

postcards
$10,567.13

10/26/18
GINA BUA
7419 56TH AVE CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

postage
$380.00

10/28/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$750.00

$14,444.28

$27,618.18



EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)  

Page     

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
 
 
Date Paid 

 
Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
 

Code 

 
Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
 

Amount 
            

      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

  
 
       

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

  
  
 

      
      
      

 
 

      

    
Page Total 

 
$       

 
 

3

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/16/18 10/29/18

10/29/18
FACEBOOK

,

online
$67.69

10/25/18
DSPOLITICAL
1250 H STREET NW, SUITE 200
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

online
$13,652.93

10/29/18
VISI PRINTING AND SIGNS
2014 112TH ST E
TACOMA, WA 98445

printing
$373.66

10/29/18
GINA BUA
7419 56TH AVE CT E
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

postage
$350.00

$14,444.28



 
OANS 

 

 
 

(12/99)    

L
 

 

 
 

 

ULE SCHED
TO C4 L

 

  
 
 

            

Ca ate or Comndid mittee Name eport Date 
              
 R

 

4. LOANS STILL OWED.  List each loan that has previously been reported and still has a balance due. 
 
 
 Date 

 
Lender’s Name and Address Origina

Principal Repaid 
or Amou

 
l Amount Forgiven 

 
nt Owed 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

      

 

                        
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

                              
 
 

   
Subtota

Page 

        
l This 

 

4

JAMIE L SMITH (Vote Jamie Smith) 10/16/18 10/29/18

10/27/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

10/28/16
JAMIE L SMITH
PO Box 1342
Puyallup, WA 98371

$1,500.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00



Jamie Smith - Illegally concealing the truth from the voters every chance she gets

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

100882349 C4 100858437 7/31/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 1/28/2019 140 $627.65 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777805

100882350 C4 100866925 9/1/2018 10/15/2018 10/16/2018 1/28/2019 104 $13,425.38 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777806

110113067 C4 110094083 5/15/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 9/14/2022 96 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110113067

100882351 C4 100871287 10/16/2018 10/29/2018 10/30/2018 1/28/2019 90 $27,618.18 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777807

110168194 C4 Original 1/1/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 8/25/2023 74 $600.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168194
110168153 C4 110164558 5/18/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 8/24/2023 73 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168153
110168155 C4 110168153 5/18/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 8/24/2023 73 $1,836.28 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168155
110164537 C3 Original 5/18/2023 6/12/2023 8/7/2023 56 $1,456.74 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110164537
110164539 C4 110157598 5/18/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 8/7/2023 56 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110164539
110164558 C4 110164539 5/18/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 8/7/2023 56 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110164558
110164555 C3 110164537 5/18/2023 6/12/2023 8/7/2023 56 $1,456.74 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110164555
110163925 C3 Original 6/5/2023 6/12/2023 8/4/2023 53 $2,130.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110163925

100882352 C4 100877040 10/30/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 1/28/2019 49 $11,141.67 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777808

110168195 C4 Original 6/1/2023 6/30/2023 7/10/2023 8/25/2023 46 $1,530.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168195
110168154 C4 110164540 6/1/2023 7/10/2023 7/11/2023 8/24/2023 44 $130.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168154

100877031 C3 Original 11/4/2018 11/5/2018 12/10/2018 35 $100.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4771857

110168163 C4 110163928 7/11/2023 7/24/2023 7/25/2023 8/24/2023 30 $171.75 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110168163
110157598 C4 110150194 5/18/2023 5/31/2023 6/12/2023 7/10/2023 28 $1,836.28 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110157598
110164540 C4 110163927 6/1/2023 7/10/2023 7/11/2023 8/7/2023 27 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110164540

100944290 C4 Original 9/1/2019 9/30/2019 10/10/2019 11/6/2019 27 $45.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4847066

100944288 C3 Original 9/30/2019 10/10/2019 11/6/2019 27 $0.41 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4847064

110163924 C4 110157600 6/1/2023 7/10/2023 7/11/2023 8/4/2023 24 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110163924
110163926 C4 110163924 6/1/2023 7/10/2023 7/11/2023 8/4/2023 24 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110163926
110163927 C4 110163926 6/1/2023 7/10/2023 7/11/2023 8/4/2023 24 $130.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110163927

100871182 C3 Original 10/7/2018 10/8/2018 10/30/2018 22 $756.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4765690

100882354 C4 Original 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 1/28/2019 18 $1,035.76 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777810

100882353 C3 Original 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 1/28/2019 18 $45.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777809

110103079 C4 110097805 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 7/12/2022 7/26/2022 14 $685.41 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110103079

100950644 C4 Original 11/1/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 12/24/2019 14 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4854168

100950639 C3 Original 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 12/24/2019 14 $0.37 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4854163



100862291 C3 Original 9/16/2018 9/17/2018 10/1/2018 14 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756411

100862281 C3 Original 9/14/2018 9/17/2018 10/1/2018 14 $25.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756402

100862280 C3 Original 9/13/2018 9/17/2018 10/1/2018 14 $20.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756401

100995779 C3 Original 8/21/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $110.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898816

100995778 C3 Original 8/20/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898815

100995777 C3 Original 8/19/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $125.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898814

100995776 C3 Original 8/18/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898813

100995775 C3 Original 8/17/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898812

100995774 C3 Original 8/17/2020 8/24/2020 9/5/2020 12 $2,000.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898811

100954993 C4 Original 12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 1/22/2020 12 $568.79 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4858845

110163928 C4 Original 7/11/2023 7/24/2023 7/25/2023 8/4/2023 10 $171.75 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110163928
110094083 C4 Original 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 6/20/2022 10 $0.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110094083
110113066 C3 Original 8/31/2022 9/5/2022 9/14/2022 9 $0.15 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110113066

100866919 C3 Original 10/4/2018 10/8/2018 10/17/2018 9 $85.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4761146

100866918 C3 Original 10/3/2018 10/8/2018 10/17/2018 9 $50.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4761145

100868345 C3 100866922 10/13/2018 10/15/2018 10/23/2018 8 $1,312.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4762668

110097803 C3 Original 6/30/2022 7/4/2022 7/11/2022 7 $0.15 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110097803

100862285 C3 Original 9/20/2018 9/24/2018 10/1/2018 7 $75.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756405

100862284 C3 Original 9/19/2018 9/24/2018 10/1/2018 7 $450.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756404

100862283 C3 Original 9/18/2018 9/24/2018 10/1/2018 7 $750.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4756403

110003777 C4 Original 10/27/2020 11/30/2020 12/10/2020 12/15/2020 5 $5,794.79 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4922340

100995786 C3 Original 8/29/2020 8/31/2020 9/5/2020 5 $1,500.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898823

100995781 C3 Original 8/26/2020 8/31/2020 9/5/2020 5 $93.75 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898818

100995780 C3 Original 8/24/2020 8/31/2020 9/5/2020 5 $150.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898817

100995792 C3 100995783 8/28/2020 8/31/2020 9/5/2020 5 $88.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4898829



100916811 C4 Original 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 7/10/2019 7/15/2019 5 $45.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4817466

110114461 C3 Original 9/16/2022 9/19/2022 9/23/2022 4 $10.00 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110114461
110114460 C3 Original 9/15/2022 9/19/2022 9/23/2022 4 $1.57 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110114460
110093039 C3 Original 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 6/14/2022 4 $0.15 Jamie Smith https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110093039

101001116 C3 Original 9/19/2020 9/21/2020 9/25/2020 4 $542.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4904201

100990461 C3 Original 7/31/2020 8/3/2020 8/7/2020 4 $0.01 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4893485

100981477 C3 Original 7/4/2020 7/6/2020 7/10/2020 4 $500.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884362

100981476 C3 Original 7/4/2020 7/6/2020 7/10/2020 4 $3,150.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884361

100981475 C3 Original 7/3/2020 7/6/2020 7/10/2020 4 $2,000.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4884360

100981474 C3 Original 7/3/2020 7/6/2020 7/10/2020 4 $1,000.00 
Jamie Smith 
(JAMIE SMITH)



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 
       

  

Mailing Address 
       

City 
       

 

Zip + 4 
       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 
this report period, did the committee make an independent

Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 
      

To (end of period) 
      

Final Report? 
 
 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   
 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 
$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 
$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 
      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 
      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 
      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 
      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 
      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 
      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 
      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 
      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 
       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 
      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 
   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     
General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 
 
19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 

Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 
       

 
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 
 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 
 
       

 

110003777

12-15-2020

JAMIE L SMITH  (VOTE JAMIE SMITH)

PO BOX 1342 PUYALLUP, WA

98371 STATE REPRESENTATIVE 2020

10/27/20 11/30/20 X

$293,542.60

$5,459.80

$578.13

$6,037.93

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$299,580.53

$950.00

$280,233.26

$4,266.66

$578.13

$4,844.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,078.05

(253)446-6756

$14,502.48

$0.00

$14,502.48

JAMIE SMITH 12/15/20 David Kacoroski 12/15/20



 
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 

SCHEDULE 
to C4 A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 
                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 
 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   Total from attached pages $       
4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       
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JAMIE L SMITH (VOTE JAMIE SMITH) 10/27/20 11/30/20

10/28/2020 $621.25

10/29/2020 $620.00

10/30/2020 $600.00

10/31/2020 $450.00

10/31/2020 $0.30

11/02/2020 $100.00

11/03/2020 $130.00

11/04/2020 $40.00

See attached

$5,459.80

$141.44

11/04/20
ACTBLUE

, WA
C

Merchant Fees
$133.65

11/08/20
REWIRED LLC
PO Box 110971
Brooklyn, NY 11221

SMS support
$539.51

11/08/20
PERRY CONSULTING

Issaquah, WA

postage
$275.00

11/10/20
VANTIV

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
C

merchant fees
$224.81

11/27/20
GABRIEL SELBIG
535 N 74th St
Seattle, WA 98103

campaign manager
$2,952.25

$0.00

$4,266.66



 
    Attachment to Schedule A 
    Additional Deposits                             for the period: 
 
      Name 
 
 
 
      Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount       Date of Deposit               Amount 
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
 

3

JAMIE L SMITH (VOTE JAMIE SMITH)

10/27/20 11/30/20

11/05/20 $75.00

11/04/20 $2,725.00

11/16/20 $27.00

11/24/20 $50.00

11/25/20 $15.00

11/27/20 $6.25



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED  (goods, services, discounts, etc.) 

 

 

Date 
Received 

Contributor’s Name and Address Description of 
Contribution 

Fair Market 
Value 

Aggregate 
Total 

P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

e & Occup Stat
                                      

 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

                                      
 
 
 

  

 TOTAL THIS PAGE  
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JAMIE L SMITH (VOTE JAMIE SMITH) 10/27/20 11/30/20

11/02/20

HDCC
4130 1ST AVE S, SUITE D
SEATTLE, WA 98134

Campaign
Advising,
Mileage

$296.88
$83,156.26

X

11/30/20

HDCC
4130 1ST AVE S, SUITE D
SEATTLE, WA 98134

Campaign
Advising

$281.25
$83,156.26

X

$578.13



 

 

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, 
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS 

 
 

SCHEDULE 
TO C4 B 

 

(11/93) 
Candidat
     

e or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 
 

Report Date 
       

2. PLEDGES RECEIVED BUT NOT YET PAID.  List each pledge of more than $100.00. 
 
Date Notified 

of Pledge 
Name and Address of Pledge Maker Fair Market 

Value 
Aggregate 

Total 
P 
R 
I 

G 
E 
N 

If total over $100, 
Employer Name, City, 

up. State, Occ
      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

      
 
 
 

                      
  

  

 
TOTAL THIS PAGE  

         

 

5

JAMIE L SMITH (VOTE JAMIE SMITH) 10/27/20 11/30/20

06/30/20
MEGAN KILPATRICK
2217 N BRISTOL ST
TACOMA, WA 98406

$250.00
$350.00

X
St Francis Hospital
Federal Way WA
CLINICAL NURSE

06/30/20
TANYA JOHNSON
613 2ND STREET SOUTHEAST
PUYALLUP, WA 98372

$100.00
$225.00

X
HHJ ARCHITECTS PLLC
TACOMA WA
ARCHITECTURE

06/30/20
NANCY BARNUM
709 7th St NW
Puyallup, WA 8371

$100.00
$218.75

X

NOT EMPLOYED

06/30/20
KAT WOOD
822 131ST ST CT E
TACOMA, WA 98445

$100.00
$150.00

X
CHI Franciscan Health
Tacoma WA
X-RAY TECH

06/30/20
TRISH SILTALA
12118 124th Street Ct E
Puyallup, WA 98374

$100.00
$100.00

X
CHI Franciscan Health
Tacoma WA
X-RAY TECH

06/30/20
ED HERDE
12305 GOLDEN GIVEN RD E
TACOMA, WA 98445

$50.00
$225.00

X
Ed Selden Carpet One
Lakewood WA
SALES

06/30/20
KAREN HERDE
12305 GOLDEN GIVEN RD E
TACOMA, WA 98445

$50.00
$200.00

X
Multicare
Tacoma WA
RN

06/30/20
DEBI LEE

TACOMA, WA 98445

$100.00
$100.00

X
Multicare
Tacoma WA
RN

06/30/20
JOANN RIXON

TACOMA, WA 98445

$50.00
$50.00

X
Multicare
Tacoma WA
RN

06/30/20
BABBETTE M KUNKLE
707 39th Ave SE C 1005
PUYALLUP, WA 98373

$50.00
$100.00

X

RETIRED

$950.00



 
State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

 
 
 
 
October 6, 2023 
  
Delivered electronically to Jamie Smith at votejamiesmith@gmail.com   
  
Subject: Complaint filed by Robert Parker, PDC Case 139013 
  
Dear Jamie Smith: 
  
Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Robert Parker concerning a complaint filed with 
the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC).  
  
As noted in the letter to Mr. Parker, the PDC has dismissed this matter following RCW 
42.17A.755(1) and will not conduct a more formal investigation into these allegations or take 
further enforcement action in this matter.   
 
However, per WAC 390-37-060(1)(d), this serves as a formal written warning concerning RCW 
42.17A.235 and .240 for failure to timely and accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 
reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), 
showing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the 2023 Campaign and failure to 
accurately transfer funds between the 2022 Campaign and the 2023 Campaign per RCW 
42.17A.490.  Staff expects you to provide better oversight of campaign staff, specifically 
supervision of the campaign Treasurer, and moving forward accurate and timely reporting of 
contributions and expenditures in the ORCA system will occur.  If violations of PDC laws or 
rules occur in the future, the Commission will consider this formal written warning in deciding 
on further Commission action. 
  
If you have questions, you may contact Tanya Mercier at 1-360-586-4746 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by e-mail at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
  
Sincerely,                 Endorsed by, 
 

 

/s/ Electronically signed  /s/ Electronically signed 
  Tanya Mercier 
   Compliance Officer 

    Peter Frey Lavallee 
   Executive Director 
 

mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
http://www.pdc.wa.gov/
mailto:votejamiesmith@gmail.com


 
State of Washington 

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908  

(360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112 
Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov 

 
 
 
 
October 6, 2023 
 
Delivered electronically to Robert Parker at recordstransferacct@gmail.com  
 
Subject: Complaint against Jamie Smith, PDC Case 139013 
 
Dear Robert Parker: 
 
The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review and assessment of the 
complaint you filed on June 10, 2023.  The complaint alleged that Jamie Smith, a candidate for 
Pierce County Council, may have violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 for failure to timely and 
accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign 
Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), showing contributions and expenditures 
undertaken by the 2023 Campaign and transfer of funds between the 2022 Campaign and the 
2023 Campaign. 

PDC staff reviewed the allegation(s); the applicable statutes, rules, and reporting requirements; 
the response(s) provided by the Respondent; the applicable PDC reports filed by the Respondent; 
the Respondent’s data in the PDC contribution and expenditure database; and other relevant 
information, to decide whether the record supports a finding of one or more violations. 

Based on staff’s review, we found the following: 
 

• Jamie Smith has been a candidate of multiple campaigns for State Representative of the 
25th Legislative District including the years 2016, 2018, 2020 and 2022.  Between the 
years 2018 to 2020, and 2020 to 2022 Ms. Smith’s campaigns had surplus funds and 
transferred those funds from year to year per RCW 42.17A.430. 

o A second complaint against the Respondent, filed in September 2023, about 
issues related to campaign reporting for 2018, 2020 and 2022 will be addressed 
under case #141807. 

o Prior to this case review, and related to this complaint, between the 2020 and 
2022 campaigns, a required C4 showing the carry forward of surplus funds was 
unreported.  On August 29, 2023, the Respondent filed C4 #110168824 reporting 
$10,332.29 paid on May 15, 2022, from the 2020 to the 2022 campaign.  This 
report was fourteen months late. 

o C3 reports identifying who the contributors from the 2020 campaign to the 2022 
campaigns are not required because the transfer was between two campaigns for 
the same office. 
 

mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
http://www.pdc.wa.gov/
mailto:recordstransferacct@gmail.com


• Jamie Smith is currently a candidate in the 2023 election year and is running for a 
different office than attempted in her past campaigns.  Per PDC Interpretation No. 23.01, 
the transfer of funds between the 2022 campaign and the 2023 campaign is subject to 
RCW 42.17A.490. 

o Prior to this case review, the campaign had failed to file required C4 and C3 
reports accurately showing the transfer of funds from the 2022 campaign to the 
2023 campaign, and they had also failed to get permission from the contributors 
to transfer the funds between the two campaigns for different office. 
 In the 2022 reporting, C4 #110168194 filed on August 25, 2023, showed a 

transfer of $600 from the 2022 campaign to the 2023 campaign, paid on 
May 18, 2023.  This report was two months late. 
 

 In the 2022 reporting, C4 #110168195 filed on August 25, 2023, showed a 
transfer of $1,530 from the 2022 campaign to the 2023 campaign, paid on 
June 5, 2023.  This report was one month late. 

 
 In the 2023 reporting, C3 #110164537 filed August 7, 2023, for period 

5/18/23-5/18/23, amended by C3 #110168823 filed August 29, 2023, 
reported the $600 transfer from 2022 campaign to the 2023 campaign and 
corresponds to C4 #110168194.  This report was two months late. In this 
instance the campaign transferred funds before they had permission from 
the contributor to transfer between the two campaigns for different office. 
The campaign has since received permission from the contributors and 
provided the PDC with copies of those permissions. 

 
 In the 2023 reporting, C4 #110150194 filed on June 5, 2023, for period 

5/18/23-5/31/23 incorrectly showed carry forward from the earlier 
campaign of $11,900.  The amended C4 #110168155 filed on August 24, 
2023, shows no carryforward but rather cash received of $600 as reported 
in C4 #110168823 for the 2022 campaign transfer.  The C4 also shows an 
in-kind expenditure by the candidate for filing fees paid on May 18, 2023, 
and website domain costs paid on May 31, 2023, that were previously 
unreported.  This unreported information was two months late. 
 

 In the 2023 reporting, C3 #110163925 filed on August 4, 2023, for period 
6/5/23-6/5/23, amended by C3 #110169004 filed on August 30, 2023, 
shows $1,530 received, as reported in C4 #110168195 for the 2022 
campaign transfer.  This report was two months late. In this instance the 
campaign transferred funds before they had permission from the 
contributor to transfer between the two campaigns for different office.  
The campaign has since received permission from the contributor and 
provided the PDC with copies of the permission. 

 
 In the 2023 reporting, C4 #110157600 filed July 10, 2023, for period 

6/1/20-7/10/23, incorrectly showed 2022 carryforward but C4 #110168154 
filed August 24, 2023, fixed the carryforward issue. 

 
• The Respondent does not have other similar warnings or violations of PDC requirements.  

 
The campaign Treasurer stated that a lack of experience, and not an attempt to be dishonest, is 
the cause of the errors and late reporting.  The campaign incorrectly assumed the remaining 



balance of the 2022 campaign account was theirs to access and proceeded to get permission from 
the 25th Legislative District (LD), as the largest contributor in total across the multiple 
campaigns, to transfer $11,900 of the remaining funds from the 2022 to the 2023 campaign.  The 
LD approved the transfer of funds and the campaign provided proof of that approval; 
unfortunately, this transfer did not follow PDC guidance of first-in, first-out accounting which 
requires the contributions received latest in the year for 2022, and then those in 2020 if 
necessary, to be used and those contributors were the entities the campaign actually needed 
permission from in order to use the previously contributed funds in the 2023 campaign. The 
campaign has worked effectively with PDC staff to better understand what is and is not allowed 
regarding the transfer of surplus funds and the Treasurer has been diligent in working with PDC 
filer assistance staff to correct reports across multiple campaigns.  It is also worth noting the 
current Treasurer is working to correct reporting for prior campaigns that she was not the 
original Treasurer. 
  
Based on our case review staff has determined that, in this instance, failure to timely and 
accurately file Monetary Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign 
Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports), showing contributions and expenditures 
undertaken by the 2023 Campaign and transfer of funds between the 2022 Campaign and the 
2023 Campaign, does not amount to a finding of a violation that calls for further investigation. 
 
Pursuant to WAC 390-37-060(1)(d), however, Jamie Smith will receive a formal written warning 
concerning RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 for failure to timely and accurately file Monetary 
Contribution reports (C-3 reports) and Summary Full Campaign Contribution and Expenditure 
reports (C-4 reports), showing contributions and expenditures undertaken by the 2023 Campaign 
and failure to accurately transfer funds between the 2022 Campaign and the 2023 Campaign per 
RCW 42.17A.490.  The formal written warning will include staff’s expectation that Jamie Smith 
provide better oversight of campaign staff, specifically supervision of the campaign Treasurer, 
and moving forward accurate and timely reporting of contributions and expenditures in the 
ORCA system will occur.  If violations of PDC laws or rules occur in the future, the Commission 
will consider this formal written warning in deciding on further Commission action. 
 
Based on this information, the PDC finds that no further action necessary and has dismissed this 
matter per RCW 42.17A.755(1). 
 
If you have questions, you may contact Tanya Mercier at 1-360-586-4746 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by e-mail at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
 
Sincerely,                 Endorsed by, 
 
/s/ Electronically signed  /s/ Electronically signed 
   Tanya Mercier 
   Compliance Officer 

    Peter Frey Lavallee 
   Executive Director 
 
 

 
cc: Jamie Smith 
 

 


